1
nature research  |  reporting sum
m
ary
April 2018
Corresponding author(s): Timothy F. Cloughesy, Robert M. Prins
Reporting Summary
Nature Research wishes to improve the reproducibility of the work that we publish. This form provides structure for consistency and transparency

Human research participants
Methods
n/a Involved in the study
ChIP-seq
Flow cytometry
MRI-based neuroimaging
3
nature research  |  reporting sum
m
ary
April 2018
Antibodies
Antibodies used Antibodies used for mass cytometry are as follows:
Target (clone) Vendor Catalog number
CD45RA (HI100) - 169Tm Fluidigm 3169008B
CD69 (FN50) - 144Nd Fluidigm 3144018B
CD4 (RPA-T4) - 145Nd Fluidigm 3145001B
CD25 (2A3) - 143Nd (custom)
CD19 (HIB19) - 142Nd Fluidigm 3142001B
CD274 (29E.2A3) - 148Nd Fluidigm 3148017B
CD14 (M5E2) - 151Eu Fluidigm 3151009B
CD279 (EH12.2H7) - 155Gd Fluidigm 3155009B
CD33 (WM53) - 158Gd Fluidigm 3158001B
CD8a (RPA-T8) - 146Nd Fluidigm 3146001B
CD15 (W6D3) - 164Dy Fluidigm 3164001B
CD16 (3G8) - 165Ho Fluidigm 3165001B
CD3 (UCHT1) - 154Sm Fluidigm 3154003B
CD11b (ICRF44) - 209Bi Fluidigm 3209003B
HLA-DR (L243) - 174Yb Fluidigm 3174001B
CD127 (A019D5) - 176Yb Fluidigm 3176004B
CD38 (HIT2) - 172Yb Fluidigm 3172007B
CD206 (15-2) - 168Er Fluidigm 3168008B
TIM-3 (F38-2E2) - 153Eu Fluidigm 3153008B
CD223 (LAG-3) - 150Nd (custom)
CD152 (14D3) - 161Dy Fluidigm 3161004B
CD11c (Bu15) - 159Tb Fluidigm 3159001B
CD27 (O323) - 167Er Fluidigm 3167002B
CD56 (NCAM 16.2) - 163Dy Fluidigm 3163007B
Validation According to the manufacturer's website, each lot of conjugated antibodies is quality control tested by mass cytometry analysis
of stained cells using the appropriate positive and negative cell staining and/or activation controls. Specifically, CD45RA (HI100)
was validated by Fluidigm on human PBMCs; CD56 (NCAM 16.2) was validated by Fluidigm on human PBMCs - according to the
manufacturer's website, human PBMCs were incubated for 6 hours in media alone or with PMA and ionomycin in the presence